## TOWN OF STONY POINT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, Rockland County, New York, on March 12, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Stony Point Community Center (Rho Building), 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York to consider a Local Law to amend Chapter 215, Article XXII of the Town of Stony Point Town Code entitled "Patriot Hills - Redevelopment Incentive Overlay."

The purpose of the proposed Local Law is to promote the development and use of the former Letchworth Village and facilitate a range of uses appropriate to this remote area of the Town that will enhance the ability of the Town to promote business opportunities and positively contribute to the surrounding community.

At the Public Hearing, the Town Board shall receive public comment concerning the proposed Local Law.

Copies of the proposed Local Law are available at the Town Clerk's Office, 74 East Main St., Stony Point, New York and may be examined by any interested party from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday.

By Order of the Town Board dated January 22, 2019

Joan Skinner – Town Clerk